Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

PATGRICK J. GLYNN

## (12)| 22||2 ||22|| ||32|| ||31|| 22||2 ||31|| 22||2 ||31||

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

1		/1	2	10	4
ı	$U_{l}$	/ L	/		- [

SMB NO. 0891-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark Office					
10/12/04 102860906 T						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Randy Simpson	Name: ATV-X, INC.					
	Internal Address:					
Execution Date(s) May 5, 2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 6133 EAST MINERAL DRIVE					
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Merger	City: ENGLEWOOD					
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: COLORADO					
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 80112					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yesp No					
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  10/389,612  Additional numbers atta	document is being filed together with a new app∰cation. B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐Yes ☑No					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  ONE					
Name: PATRICK J. GLYNN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$					
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 5818 EAST UNIVERSITY BLVD. SUITE 129	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)					
City: DALLAS	8. Payment Information					
State: TEXAS Zip: 75206	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date					
Phone Number: 214-369-1623	b. Deposit Account Number					
Fax Number: 214-368-6966	Authorized User Name					
Email Address: PATPEND@DALLAS.NET	Authorized Oser Hairie					
9. Signature: $0c+6, 2004$ Signature Date						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/14/2004 MGETACHE 00000148 10389612

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover

sheet, attachments, and documents:

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST IN AN INVENTION SUBJECT OF A
PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I, Randy Simpson, whose full post office address is:

411 East Park Avenue Norfilk, Nebraska USA 68701

have invented certain new and useful improvements proposed to be covered by an application for patent thereon entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING TREES";

AND WHEREAS ATV-X, Inc., whose full post office address is 6133 East Mineral Drive, Englewood, Colorado, USA, 80112 is desirous of acquiring the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to all Letters Patent issuing for said invention based on patent applications filed in the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said assignor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in an to the invention and in and to all Letters Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon such invention; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents and reissues thereof may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me has this assignment and sale not been made;

AND I hereby agree to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable the said assignee, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute any and all applications for Letters Patent on said invention; and I further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the inventions therein disclosed, and in and to any and all Letter Patent and reissues thereof which may be granted upon these applications;

ASSIGNMENT - APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CUTTING TREES
Page 2 of 3

RECORDED: 10/12/2004

PATENT REEL: 015880 FRAME: 0388